502490902 09/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	REVOCATION OF ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yet-Ming Chiang	08/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A123 Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	200 West Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12970753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: mchiusano@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Oyer
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0925.70280US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie Chiusano	
Signature:	/Melanie Chiusano/	
Date:	09/11/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=M092570280US01-CHIANGREVA123ASSN-TJO#page1.tif source=M092570280US01-CHIANGREVA123ASSN-TJO#page2.tif source=M092570280US01-CHIANGREVA123ASSN-TJO#page3.tif OP \$40.00 129

PATENT REEL: 031203 FRAME: 0251

REVOCATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Yet-Ming Chiang of 68 Gun Club Lane, Weston, MA 02493, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is a co-inventor of inventions (hereinafter "the Inventions") described and set forth in the below-identified patent and patent applications filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Title: HIGH ENERGY DENSITY REDOX FLOW DEVICE

Serial No.: 12/970,753

Filing Date: December 16, 2010

WHEREAS, Assignor had previously assigned and was required to assign his rights in at least part of the Inventions to MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, a Massachusetts Non-profit corporation, having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139, hereinafter referred to as "MIT", by virtue of his employment relationship with MIT at the time of making the Inventions and a previously executed assignment clause in a technology disclosure form submitted to the MIT Technology Licensing Office describing the Inventions;

WHEREAS, an assignment document of the Inventions from Assignor to A123 SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation having a place of business at 200 West Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451, hereinafter referred to as "A123 Systems", executed on May 17, 2013, was in error with respect to the above-identified Assignor's conveyance to A123 Systems because, on May 17, 2013, Assignor was obligated to assign his rights in the inventions descried in the then-pending claims jointly to A123 Systems and MIT;

WHEREAS, A123 Systems agrees that such assignment by Assignor to A123 Systems was in error;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby declare such assignment by Assignor to A123 Systems null and void *ab initio* and hereby formally revoke the same;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Revocation of Assignment Page 2 of 3	
Dated: 8/12/2013	Yer Ming Chiang 68 Gun Club Lane Weston, MA 02493
Witness: S/12/13 Date	<u>Criterite Centorino</u> Signature Name: Aktornelle Centorino
	Address: Room 13-4062 MIT Cambridg MA 02137
Witness: #/12/13 Date	Signature Name: 7 Achez Kenzek

Address:

PATENT REEL: 031203 FRAME: 0253

Revocation of Assignment Page 3 of 3	
Dated: 40g 6, 7313	Name: Mark Later Title: Cro A123 Systems, Inc. 200 West Street Waltham, Massachusetts 02451
Witness: August 6, 2013 Date	Kestu J. Phiall Signature Namo: Leslie J. Phiaell Address: 200 West St. Waltham, MA 02451
Wimess: Ququat 6, 2013 Daic	Anne J Down Signature Name: Phone L Tostoui Address: 200 West St Waltham, MA 0245

PATENT REEL: 031203 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 09/11/2013